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Date of report June 2010 
WG/TF/SC name Parentage Recording Working Group 
Chair Suzanne Harding 
Members 
Name,  
organization, 
country and 
year joined, email 
contact 
 

 Charl Hunlun, SA Stud Book, SA, 2010, 
charl@studbook.co.za 

 David Hewitt, World Holstein Friesian Federation, 2010, 
whff@btinternet.com 

 Hans Wilmink, CRV , NL, 2010,  
Hans.Wilmink@crv4all.com  

 Jean Marc Vacelet, Organisme de selection de la race 
Montbeliarde, FR, 2007, Vacelet@montbeliarde.org 

 Juergen Duda, LKV Munchen, DE, 2007, 
Juergen.duda@lkv.bayern.de 

 Suzan Tellez, Resource Computing, US, 2008, 
sztellez@aol.com  

 Suzanne Harding,  Holstein UK, UK, 2008, 
Suzanne@holstein-uk.org 
 

Members left Dick Koorn, CRV, NL, 2007, Koorn.d@nrs.nl 
Meetings  Last:  

June 17th, Niagara Falls 
Next:  
1st June, Riga 

Participation Absent: 
Juergen Duda  

Absent: 
Jean Marc Vacelet , Juergen 
Duda,  Suzan Tellez 

Key Agenda 
Issues 

1. Review TOR 
2. Parentage Survey Results 
3. Update on Genetic Analysis WG 
4. Update on Genomics 
5. SNP Parentage Verification 
6. Working plan 
7. AOB 

Important 
Decisions 

1. Publish survey results  
2. SNP Parentage Verification Timeline 
3. Guideline revision 

a. Define acceptable error rates for random 
checking 

b. Define percentage of animals and herds that 
should be parentage checked 

c. Review guidelines  
Cooperation and 
links to other 
WG/TF/SC 

 Genetic Analysis WG 
 AI WG  

Issues to be 
handled by the 
Board & 

SNP parentage clarification by board 
1. Which ICAR WG is responsible for moving this forward? 

This concerns the analysis of sample, comparision of 
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Deadline the data to the reference population and protocols for 
operationally handling the complete process. 

2. If ISAG give accreditation to labs for handling the SNP 
analysis, why does ICAR have to ratify accreditation? 
We need to minimise the delay. 

3. Promotion of data recording needs to be increased.  
4. Auditors would like bi-annual meetings and guidelines. 
 

Top 5 Issues  
for WG  

1. SNP Parentage Verification Timeline 
2. Survey results 
3. Guideline revision 


